CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.		04/01/2020	Corporation: JAPAN

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd. (formerly PSP Holdings Co., Ltd.)	04/01/2020	Corporation: JAPAN

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku	
City:	Fukuoka City	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	812-8531	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3952327	I-PRO
Registration Number:	4875183	I-PRO
Registration Number:	4875182	I-PRO
Registration Number:	5043559	4K ULTRA HD ENGINE
Registration Number:	4856850	ULTRA 360
Registration Number:	5144655	AEROPTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: palanglois@hdp.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0031

900584351

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey D. Aurini, Attorney of Record	
SIGNATURE:	/gda/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 23

source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 2900-01-085790#page1.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 2900-01-085790#page2.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 2900-01-085790#page3.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 2900-01-085790#page4.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 2900-01-085790#page5.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 2900-01-085790#page6.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 2900-01-085790#page7.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page1.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page2.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page3.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page4.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page5.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page6.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page7.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page8.tif source=Translator statement - Certificate of All Removed Matters 0100-01-200456#page9.tif source=Translator statementCertificate of All Historical Matters 0100-01-200456#page1.tif source=Translator statementCertificate of All Historical Matters 0100-01-200456#page2.tif source=Translator statementCertificate of All Historical Matters 0100-01-200456#page3.tif source=Translator statementCertificate of All Historical Matters 0100-01-200456#page4.tif source=Translator statementCertificate of All Historical Matters 0100-01-200456#page5.tif source=Translator statementCertificate of All Historical Matters 0100-01-200456#page6.tif source=Translator statementCertificate of All Historical Matters 0100-01-200456#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0032

STATEMENT

I, Makoto KONDO of Tokyo, Japan, hereby state that I am conversant with both the English and Japanese languages and certify to best of my knowledge and belief that the attached is a true and correct English translation of the Certificate of All Removed Matters of Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd (2900-01-085790).

Date: November 25, 2020

Makoto Kondo

Makoto KONDO

Certificate of All Removed Matters

4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.

Corporate	2900-01-085790		
registration number	2500-01-065750		
Corporate name	Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.		
Head office	4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City		
Method of public notification	by publishing in the official gazette.		
	By publishing in NIKKAN KOGYO SHIMBUN,LTD	Changed on November 20, 2019	
		Registered on November 20, 2019	
Date of incorporation	July 1, 2019		
Business Purpose	Development, manufacture, sale, system integral maintenance of equipment and modules for second and provision of various solutions including set. Any and all business incidental to those specifications.	curity, medical and industrial fields, ervices relating thereto, and	
Total number of	100 shares		
authorized shares	100,000 shares	Changed on November 20, 2019	
		Registered on November 20, 2019	
Total number of outstanding shares and their classes and numbers	Total number of outstanding shares 100 shares		
Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be	The Company shall issue share certificates represen	nting its shares.	
issued	Established on November 20, 2019;	Registered on November 20, 2019	
Amount of capital	¥1,500,000		
Provision relating to restrictions on transfer of shares	For the acquisition of the shares of the Company the General Meeting of Shareholders is required.	rough transfer, an approval of the	
	The acquisition of the shares of the Company through transfer shall be subject to the approval of the Board of Directors. Provided, however, that for the acquisition of the shares through transfer to a security interest holder or any of its subsidiaries or affiliated companies, or any third party designated by the security interest holder, resulting from the enforcement of security interests set up on the shares of the Company (including, in addition to the statutory enforcement, the non-statutory enforcement by means of sale by private contract or substitute performance), it shall be deemed that the approval of the Company has been obtained. Changed on November 20, 2019; Registered on November 20, 2019		

Reference No. Y723143

4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.

Matters relating to officers	Director: Hideaki Harada	
	Director: Masato Nakao	Appointed on October 1, 2019
		Registered on October 3, 2019
	Director: Shohei Ozaki	Appointed on October 1, 2019
		Registered on October 3, 2019
	Director: Yuji Kimura	Appointed on November 20, 2019
		Registered on November 20, 2019
	Director: Junpei Yamada	Appointed on November 20, 2019
		Registered on November 20, 2019
	Representative Director: Hideaki Harada 11-33-21, Korigaoka, Hirakata-shi, Osaka	Appointed on October 1, 2019
	11 33 21, 1xonguoxu, 11muxuu siii, Osuxu	Registered on October 3, 2019
	Representative Director: Masato Nakao 1-10-6, Kamisoshigaya, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on October 1, 2019
	1-10-0, Isaniisosingaya, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Registered on October 3, 2019
	Representative Director: Shohei Ozaki 2-20, Bukkonishi, Hodogaya-ku, Yokohama-shi,	Appointed on October 1, 2019
	Kanagawa	Registered on October 3, 2019
	Auditor: Tomohide Nitta	Appointed on November 20, 2019
		Registered on November 20, 2019
	Auditor: Tetsuhiko Yamamoto	Appointed on November 20, 2019
		Registered on November 20, 2019
Provisions relating to exemption from liability of directors, etc. to the company	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board (including any former Director) from his/her I paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, to the extent I such Director have acted in good faith and without The Company may, by a resolution of the Board (including any former Auditor) from his/her I paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, to the extent I such Auditor have acted in good faith and without g Established on November 20, 2019;	iability prescribed in Article 423, permitted by laws and regulations if gross negligence. I of Directors, exempt any Auditor iability prescribed in Article 423, permitted by laws and regulations if gross negligence.

4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.

Provisions relating to restrictions on liability of non-executive directors, etc. to the company	The Company may enter into an agreement with any Director (excluding those who are Executive Directors, etc.) to the effect that, if such Director have acted in good faith and without gross negligence, the liability of such Director prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act shall be borne by such Director to the extent permitted by laws and regulations. The Company may enter into an agreement with any Auditor to the effect that, if such Auditor have acted in good faith and without gross negligence, the liability of such Auditor prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act shall be borne by such Auditor to the extent permitted by laws and regulations. Established on November 20, 2019; Registered on November 20, 2019
Company Split	Split from Panasonic Corporation, 1006,Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka on October 1, 2019 Registered on October 3, 2019
Matters relating to the company establishing the Board of Directors	A company establishing the Board of Directors Established on November 20, 2019; Registered on November 20, 2019
Matters concerning the company establishing Auditors	A company establishing Auditors Established on November 20, 2019; Registered on November 20, 2019
Matters relating to registration record	Founded Registered on July 1, 2019
	Dissolved by merger to Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd., 1-9-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, on April 1, 2020 Registered on April 6, 2020
	Removed and Closed on April 6, 2020

This is to certify that the above are all matters recorded on the register that have been removed and closed.

Date: September 16, 2020 Fukuoka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Toyokazu SAKAGUCHI

閉鎖事項全部証明書

福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号 パナソニックi-PROセンシングソリューションズ株式会社

会社法人等番号	2900-01-085790				
商号	パナソニック i ー P R O センシングソリューションズ株式会社				
本店	福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。				
	日刊工業新聞に掲載してする。	令和	1年1	1月2() 日変更
		令和	1年1	1月20)日登記
会社成立の年月日	令和1年7月1日				
目的	1. セキュリティ・医療・産業分野向け機器・モジュールの開発、製造、販売、 システムインテグレーション、施工、保守、メンテナンス及びこれらに関 するサービスを含む各種ソリューションの提供2. 前号に附帯関連する一切の事業				
発行可能株式総数	100株				
	10万株	令和	1年1	1月2() 日変更
·		令和	1年1	1月20) 日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 100株	•			
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する。 令和 1年11月20日設定	令和	1年1	1月2() 日登記
資本金の額	金150万円				
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、株主総	会の承記	恩を要す	<u>る。</u>	
	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、取締役当会社の株式につき設定された担保権の実行(法法定の手続によらない任意売却または代物弁済に担保権者もしくはその子会社・関連会社または担する譲渡による株式の取得については、当会社の令和 1年11月20日変更	定の手続 よる実行 保権者の 承認があ	売による	ものの() 。) に(る第三者 のとみ)	まか、 半う、 当に対 ます。

整理番号 Y723143

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す ${\sf TRADEMARK}^{1/3}$

Г				
役員に関する事項	取締役	原田	秀 昭	
	取締役	中 尾	真 人	令和 1年10月 1日就任
				令和 1年10月 3日登記
	取締役	尾崎	祥 平	令和 1年10月 1日就任
				令和 1年10月 3日登記
	取締役	木村	雄治	令和 1年11月20日就任
				令和 1年11月20日登記
	取締役	山田	純 平	令和 1年11月20日就任
				令和 1年11月20日登記
	大阪府枚方市在代表取締役	季里ケ丘十一 原 田	丁目33番21号 秀 昭	
				令和 1年10月 1日辞任
				令和 1年10月 3日登記
	東京都世田谷 代表取締役		丁目10番6号	令和 1年10月 1日就任
	1 (32 42 41) 12	T Æ	共 八	令和 1年10月 3日登記
	横浜市保土ケヤ 代表取締役	今区仏向西 2 尾 崎		令和 1年10月 1日就任
E	1 434 42 410 12	/-C ==4)	IT I	令和 1年10月 3日登記
	監査役	新田	知 秀	令和 1年11月20日就任
				令和 1年11月20日登記
	監査役	山本	哲 彦	令和 1年11月20日就任
				令和 1年11月20日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	の責任につき、 法令に定める 当会社は、監 の責任につき、	善意でかつ 艮度額の範囲 全役(監査役 善意でかつ 艮度額の範囲	重大な過失がない場合を 内で、その責任を免除すであったものを含む。) 重大な過失がない場合を 内で、その責任を免除す	の会社法第423条第1項 は、取締役会の決議によって、

整理番号 Y 7 2 3 1 4 3 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**TRADEMARK** 2/3

福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号 パナソニックi-PROセンシングソリューションズ株式会社

非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	締役の会社法第423条第1項の責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がないと
会社分割	令和1年10月1日大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地パナソニック株式会社 から分割
	令和 1年10月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 令和 1年11月20日設定 令和 1年11月20日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 令和 1年11月20日設定 令和 1年11月20日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立
	令和2年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番1号パナソニックiーPR 〇センシングソリューションズ株式会社に合併し解散
	令和 2年 4月 6日登記 令和 2年 4月 6日閉鎖



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(福岡法務局管轄)

令和 2年 9月16日

福岡法務局

登記官

坂 口 豊



STATEMENT

I, Makoto KONDO of Tokyo, Japan, hereby state that I am conversant with both the English and Japanese languages and certify to best of my knowledge and belief that the attached is a true and correct English translation of the Certificate of All Removed Matters of Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd (0100-01-200456).

Date: November 25, 2020

Makoto Kondo

Makoto KONDO

Certificate of All Removed Matters

1-9-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.

Corporate registration number	0100-01-200456		
Corporate name	PSP Holdings, Co., Ltd.		
	Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.	Changed on April 1, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020	
Head office	1-9-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
Method of public notification	The Company's public notices shall be given by publishing them in the official gazette.		
Date of incorporation	April 19, 2019		
Business Purpose	 Investment in, and holding and utilization of, securities such as shares and corporate bonds, and Any and all business incidental to those specified in each of the preceding item 		
	 Development, manufacture, sale, system integration, construction, preservation and maintenance of equipment and modules for security, medical and industrial fields, and provision of various solutions including services relating thereto, and Any and all business incidental to those specified in each of the preceding item Changed on April 1, 2020; Registered on April 1, 2020 		
Total number of authorized shares	1,000,000 shares		
Total number of outstanding shares and their classes and			
numbers	Total number of outstanding shares	Changed on September 20, 2019	
	<u>257,600 shares</u>	Registered on September 25, 2019	
	Total number of outstanding shares	Changed on November 20, 2019	
	322,000 shares	Registered on November 20, 2019	
Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be	The Company shall issue share certificates representing its shares.		
issued	•	9; Registered on September 25, 2019	
Amount of capital	<u>¥500,000</u>		

	¥6,440,000,000	Changed on September 20, 2019	
		Registered on September 25, 2019	
	¥8,050,000,000	Changed on November 20, 2019	
		Registered on November 20, 2019	
	¥100,000,000	Changed on March 31, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020	
Provision relating to restrictions on			
transfer of shares	For the acquisition of the shares of the Company through transfer, a shareholder or an acquirer shall obtain the approval of the General Meeting of Shareholders. Provided, however, that for the acquisition of the shares through transfer to a security interest holder or any of its subsidiaries or affiliated companies, or any third party designated by the security interest holder, resulting from the enforcement of security interests set up on the shares of the Company (including, in addition to the statutory enforcement, the non-statutory enforcement by means of sale by private contract or substitute performance), it shall be deemed that the approval of the Company has been granted. Changed on September 19, 2019; Registered on September 25, 2019 The acquisition of the shares of the Company through transfer shall be subject to the approval of the Board of Directors. Provided, however, that for the acquisition of the shares through transfer to a security interest holder or any of its subsidiaries or affiliated companies, or any third party designated by the security interest holder, resulting from the enforcement of security interests set up on the shares of the Company (including, in addition to the statutory enforcement, the non-statutory enforcement by means of sale by private contract or substitute performance), it shall be deemed that the approval of the Company has been obtained. Changed on April 1, 2020; Registered on April 1, 2020		
Matters relating to officers	Director: Junpei Yamada		
	Director: Masato Nakao	Appointed on April 1, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020	
	Director: Shohei Ozaki	Appointed on April 1, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020	
	Director: Hideaki Harada	Appointed on April 1, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020	
	Director: Yuji Kimura	Appointed on April 1, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020	

	Representative Director: Junpei Yamada	Resigned on April 1, 2020
	#4314, 3-6-5, Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Representative Director: Masato Nakao 1-10-6, Kamisoshigaya, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on April 1, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
	Representative Director: Shohei Ozaki 2-20, Bukkonishi, Hodogaya-ku, Yokohama-shi,	Appointed on April 1, 2020
	Kanagawa	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Auditor: Tomohide Nitta	Appointed on November 20, 2019
		Registered on November 20, 2019
	Auditor: Tetsuhiko Yamamoto	Appointed on April 1, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
Provisions relating to exemption from liability of directors, etc. to the company	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt any Director (including any former Director) from his/her liability prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, to the extent permitted by laws and regulations if such Director have acted in good faith and without gross negligence. The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt any Auditor (including any former Auditor) from his/her liability prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, to the extent permitted by laws and regulations if such Auditor have acted in good faith and without gross negligence. Established on April 1, 2020; Registered on April 1, 2020	
Provisions relating to restrictions on liability of non-executive directors, etc. to the company	The Company may enter into an agreement with any Director (excluding those who are Executive Directors, etc.) to the effect that, if such Director have acted in good faith and without gross negligence, the liability of such Director prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act shall be borne by such Director to the extent permitted by laws and regulations. The Company may enter into an agreement with any Auditor to the effect that, if such Auditor have acted in good faith and without gross negligence, the liability of such Auditor prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act shall be borne by such Auditor to the extent permitted by laws and regulations. Established on April 1, 2020; Registered on April 1, 2020	
Absorption-type merger	The Company absorbed Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd. located at 4-1-62, Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City, Fukuoka on April 1, 2020. Registered on April 1, 2020	
Matters relating to the company establishing the	A company establishing the Board of Directors	
Board of Directors		1, 2020; Registered on April 1, 2020
Matters concerning the company establishing	A company establishing Auditors	
Auditors	Established on November 20, 201	9; Registered on November 20, 2019

1-9-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.

Matters relating to	Founded
registration record	Registered on April 19, 2019
	The head office was relocated to 4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City, Fukuoka on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 17, 2020
	Removed and Closed on April 17, 2020

This is to certify that the above are all matters recorded on the register that have been removed and closed.

Date: October 16, 2020 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Naruhiko Shirai

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番1号 パナソニックi-PROセンシングソリューションズ株式会社

	V AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY					
会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 2 0 0 4 5 6					
商号	PSPホールディングス株式会社					
	パナソニックiーPROセンシングソリューションズ株式会社	令和	2年	4月	1日2	変更
	3 V W M A IL	令和	2年	4月	1日3	登記
本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番1号					
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。					
会社成立の年月日	平成31年4月19日				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
目的	1. 株式・社債等、有価証券への投資、保有及び運用 2. 前号に付帯関連する一切の業務					
	1. セキュリティ・医療・産業分野向け機器・モジュールの開発、製造、販売、 システムインテグレーション、施工、保守、メンテナンス及びこれらに関 するサービスを含む各種ソリューションの提供 2. 前号に附帯関連する一切の事業 令和 2年 4月 1日変更 令和 2年 4月 1日登記					
発行可能株式総数	100万株					
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>20株</u>					
	発行済株式の総数	令和	1年	9月2	20日3	変更
	25万7600株	令和	1年	9月2	2 5 日 3	登記
	発行済株式の総数	令和	1年	1月2	20日3	変更
	32万2000株	令和	1年	11月2	20日3	 登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。 令和 1年 9月19日設定	令和	1年	9月2	2 5 日3	登記
資本金の額	金50万円					
						

整理番号 ア817415 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK**

			1
	金64億4000	万円	令和 1年 9月20日変更
			令和 1年 9月25日登記
	金80億5000	万円	令和 1年11月20日変更
			令和 1年11月20日登記
	金1億円		令和 2年 3月31日変更
			令和 2年 4月 1日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲 を受けなければな	渡による取得については、株主 らない。	又は取得者は株主総会の承認
	を受けなければな 行(法定の手続に 弁済による実行を	渡による取得については、株主 らない。ただし、当会社の株式 よるもののほか、法定の手続に 含む。)に伴う、担保権者もし 定する第三者に対する譲渡によ たものとみなす。 令和 1年 9月19日変更	につき設定された担保権の実 よらない任意売却または代物 くはその子会社・関連会社ま る株式の取得については、当
	らない。ただし、 よるもののほか、 含む。) に伴う、	渡による取得については、取締 当会社の株式につき設定された 法定の手続によらない任意売却 担保権者もしくはその子会社・ する譲渡による株式の取得につ	役会の承認を受けなければな 担保権の実行(法定の手続に または代物弁済による実行を 関連会社または担保権者の指 いては、当会社の承認があっ
20. St 100 7 per 45	Din ore An.	令和 2年 4月 1日変更	令和 2年 4月 1日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	山 田 純 平	
	取締役	中尾真人	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
			令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	尾崎祥平	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
			令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	原田秀昭	令和 2年 4月 1日登記 令和 2年 4月 1日就任
	取締役	原 田 秀 昭	
	取締役取締役	原 田 秀 昭	令和 2年 4月 1日就任

	東京都江東区豊洲三丁目6番5-4314号 代表取締役 山田純平	
		令和 2年 4月 1日辞任
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	東京都世田谷区上祖師谷一丁目10番6号 代表取締役 中尾 真 人	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	横浜市保土ケ谷区仏向西2番20号 代表取締役 尾 崎 祥 平	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
	TOPPENDIX NO 19 II I	令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 新田知秀	令和 1年11月20日就任
_		令和 1年11月20日登記
	監査役 山本哲彦	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、取締役(取締役であったものを含む。 の責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合 法令に定める限度額の範囲内で、その責任を免除 当会社は、監査役(監査役であったものを含む。 の責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合 法令に定める限度額の範囲内で、その責任を免除 令和 2年 4月 1日設定	は、取締役会の決議によって、 することができる。) の会社法第423条第1項 は、取締役会の決議によって、 することができる。
非業務執行取締役等の会社に対する責任の制限に関する規定	当会社は、取締役(業務執行取締役等であるもの 締役の会社法第423条第1項の責任につき、善 きは、法令に定める額を限度として責任を負担す る。 当会社は、監査役との間で、当該監査役の会社法 き、善意でかつ重大な過失がないときは、法令に 負担する契約を締結することができる。 令和 2年 4月 1日設定	意でかつ重大な過失がないと る契約を締結することができ 第423条第1項の責任につ
吸収合併	令和2年4月1日福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番 〇センシングソリューションズ株式会社を合併	:62号パナソニックi-PR 令和 2年 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社	
に関する事項	令和 2年 4月 1日設定 	令和 2年 4月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 令和 1年11月20日設定	令和 1年11月20日登記

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番1号 パナソニックi-PROセンシングソリューションズ株式会社

登記記録に関する 事項	設立 平成31年 4月19日登記
	令和2年4月1日福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号に本店移転 令和 2年 4月17日登記 令和 2年 4月17日閉鎖



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

令和 2年10月16日

東京法務局

登記官

白 井 成



整理番号 ア817415 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK**

STATEMENT

I, Makoto KONDO of Tokyo, Japan, hereby state that I am conversant with both the English and Japanese languages and certify to best of my knowledge and belief that the attached is a true and correct English translation of the Certificate of All Historical Matters of Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd (0100-01-200456).

Date: November 25, 2020

Makoto Kondo

Makoto KONDO

Certificate of All Historical Matters

4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.

Corporate registration number	0100-01-200456		
Corporate name	Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions Co., Ltd.		
Head office	4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City		
Method of public notification	To be noticed through official gazettes		
Date of incorporation	April 19, 2019		
Business Purpose	 Development, manufacture, sale, system integration, construction, preservation and maintenance of equipment and modules for security, medical and industrial fields, and provision of various solutions including services relating thereto, and Any and all business incidental to those specified in each of the preceding item 		
Total number of authorized shares	1,000,000 shares		
Total number of outstanding shares and their classes and numbers	Total number of outstanding shares 322,000 shares		
Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be issued	The Company shall issue share certificates representing its shares.		
Amount of capital	¥100,000,000		
Provision relating to restrictions on transfer of shares	The acquisition of the shares of the Company through transfer shall be subject to the approval of the Board of Directors. Provided, however, that for the acquisition of the shares through transfer to a security interest holder or any of its subsidiaries or affiliated companies, or any third party designated by the security interest holder, resulting from the enforcement of security interests set up on the shares of the Company (including, in addition to the statutory enforcement, the non-statutory enforcement by means of sale by private contract or substitute performance), it shall be deemed that the approval of the Company has been obtained.		
Matters relating to officers	Director: Junpei Yamada Reappointed on June 30, 2020		
	Director: Junpei Yamada	Registered on July 9, 2020	

Director: Masato Nakao	Appointed on April 1, 2020
Director: Masato Nakao	
	Reappointed on June 30, 2020
	Registered on July 9, 2020
Director: Shohei Ozaki	Appointed on April 1, 2020
Director: Shohei Ozaki	
	Reappointed on June 30, 2020
	Registered on July 9, 2020
Director: Hideaki Harada	Appointed on April 1, 2020
Director: Hideaki Harada	
	Reappointed on June 30, 2020
	Registered on July 9, 2020
Director: Yuji Kimura	Appointed on April 1, 2020
Director: Yuji Kimura	
	Reappointed on June 30, 2020
	Registered on July 9, 2020
Representative Director: Masato Nakao 1-10-6, Kamisoshigaya, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on April 1, 2020
Representative Director: Masato Nakao	Pagnainted on June 20, 2020
1-10-6, Kamisoshigaya, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 30, 2020
Representative Director: Shohei Ozaki	Registered on July 9, 2020
2-20, Bukkonishi, Hodogaya-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Appointed on April 1, 2020
Representative Director: Shohei Ozaki	Reappointed on June 30, 2020
2-20, Bukkonishi, Hodogaya-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Registered on July 9, 2020
Auditor: Tomohide Nitta	Appointed on November 20, 2019

	Auditor: Tetsuhiko Yamamoto	Appointed on April 1, 2020
Provisions relating to exemption from liability of directors, etc. to the company	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt any Director (including any former Director) from his/her liability prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, to the extent permitted by laws and regulations if such Director have acted in good faith and without gross negligence. The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt any Auditor (including any former Auditor) from his/her liability prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, to the extent permitted by laws and regulations if such Auditor have acted in good faith and without gross negligence.	
Provisions relating to restrictions on liability of non-executive directors, etc. to the company	The Company may enter into an agreement with any Director (excluding those who are Executive Directors, etc.) to the effect that, if such Director have acted in good faith and without gross negligence, the liability of such Director prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act shall be borne by such Director to the extent permitted by laws and regulations. The Company may enter into an agreement with any Auditor to the effect that, if such Auditor have acted in good faith and without gross negligence, the liability of such Auditor prescribed in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act shall be borne by such Auditor to the extent permitted by laws and regulations.	
Matters relating to the company establishing the Board of Directors	A company establishing the Board of Directors	
Matters concerning the company establishing Auditors	A company establishing Auditors	
Matters relating to registration record	The head office was relocated from 1-9-1, Marunot 2020.	uchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on April 1, Registered on April 6, 2020

This is to certify that the above are all matters recorded on the register that have been removed and closed.

Date: September 16, 2020 Fukuoka Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Toyokazu SAKAGUCHI

履歷事項全部証明書

福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号 パナソニックiーPROセンシングソリューションズ株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 2 0 0 4 5 6
商号	パナソニック i - P R O センシングソリューシ ョンズ株式会社
本店	福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。
会社成立の年月日	平成31年4月19日
目的	1. セキュリティ・医療・産業分野向け機器・モジュールの開発、製造、販売、システムインテグレーション、施工、保守、メンテナンス及びこれらに関するサービスを含む各種ソリューションの提供2. 前号に附帯関連する一切の事業
発行可能株式総数	100万株
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 32万2000株
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。
資本金の額	金1億円
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡による取得については、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。ただし、当会社の株式につき設定された担保権の実行(法定の手続によるもののほか、法定の手続によらない任意売却または代物弁済による実行を含む。)に伴う、担保権者もしくはその子会社・関連会社または担保権者の指定する第三者に対する譲渡による株式の取得については、当会社の承認があったものとみなす。
役員に関する事項	取締役 山田純平
	取締役 山田純平 令和 2年 6月30日重任
	令和 2年 7月 9日登記

整理番号 Y723142

	取締役	中尾	真	人	令和	2年	4月	1	 日就任
	Tr. Auto All				A ~-				
	取締役	中尾	具	A	令和 令和	2年 2年			
	取締役	尾崎		平		2年	7月 —— 4月		日登記 日就任
								- — -	<u> </u>
	取締役	尾崎	祥	平	令和	2年	6月3	0	日重任
			····		令和	2年	7月	9	日登記
	取締役	原 田	秀	昭	令和 	2年	4月 	1	日就任
	取締役	原田	秀	沼	令和	2年	6月3		——— 日重任
					 令和	2年	 7月	 9	 日登記
	取締役	木村	雄	治	令和 	2年	4月 	1	 日就任
	取締役	木 村	雄	治	令和 	2年 ·	6月3 	0	日重任
					令和	2年	7月		日登記
	東京都世田谷区」 代表取締役	上祖師谷一 中 尾	·丁目 ————————————————————————————————————	10番6号 <u>人</u>	令和 	2年 ·	4月 	1	日就任
	東京都世田谷区上祖師谷一丁目10番6号 代表取締役 中 尾 真 人	令和	2年	6月3	0	日重任			
		令和	2年	 7月	9	 日登記			
	横浜市保土ケ谷区 代表取締役				令和	2年	4月 	1	日就任
	世派市児上ケ公区リウ西 2 乗 2 0 号				Δ₹n	2年	6 El 2		口話だ
	横浜市保土ケ谷区仏向西2番20号 代表取締役 尾 崎 祥 平				<u> </u>	2年 2年			
	監査役	新田	知	秀		1年1			

整理番号 Y 7 2 3 1 4 2 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**TRADEMARK** 2/3

福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号 パナソニックi-PROセンシングソリューションズ株式会社

	監査役 山 本 哲 彦 令和 2年 4月 1日就任					
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、取締役(取締役であったものを含む。)の会社法第423条第1項の責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合は、取締役会の決議によって、法令に定める限度額の範囲内で、その責任を免除することができる。 当会社は、監査役(監査役であったものを含む。)の会社法第423条第1項の責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合は、取締役会の決議によって、法令に定める限度額の範囲内で、その責任を免除することができる。					
非業務執行取締役等の会社に対する責任の制限に関する規定	当会社は、取締役(業務執行取締役等であるものを除く。)との間で、当該取締役の会社法第423条第1項の責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がないときは、法令に定める額を限度として責任を負担する契約を締結することができる。 当会社は、監査役との間で、当該監査役の会社法第423条第1項の責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がないときは、法令に定める額を限度として責任を負担する契約を締結することができる。					
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社					
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社					
登記記録に関する事項	令和2年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番1号から本店移転 令和 2年 4月 6日登記					



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(福岡法務局管轄)

令和 2年 9月16日

福岡法務局

登記官

坂 口 豊



整理番号 Y723142

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK** 3/3

RECORDED: 12/08/2020 REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0055